

## RESPONSE TO COUNCIL QUESTIONS RE: 6/11/19 CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

**Agenda Item #: 1.C**

**Title: Approve the List(s) of Claims and Bills Approved for Payment by the City Manager**

Council Question: Please provide more information on the following payment: \$410,554.79 to STRATFORD SCHOOL INC

Staff Response: This payment is reimbursement to Stratford School for the relocation and construction of a new trash enclosure and maintenance building at Raynor Park. Council approved an agreement with Stratford in the amount of \$414,080 for this work on November 15, 2016 (RTC 16-0718).

**Agenda Item #: 1.G**

**Title: Award of Contract to TJKM Transportation Consultants for East Sunnyvale Sense of Place Project (F19-099)**

Council Question: Page one says there will be Transit Stop Upgrades. I don't see anything that explains what is being upgraded. Are we adding a covered bus stop seats? I have seen bus stops that have electronic notification boards. Will this be added here? If currently no, can we make it a Yes?

Staff Response: The upgrades have not been decided. The consultant will work with the City and VTA to determine the needed upgrades. The City's preference is to install an electronic board but VTA has not committed at this time.